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Woon Meng Motor Pte Ltd

Dffice
Workshop:

50 Bukil Balok S5t 23, #01-08 Midview Building, Singapore 658578

mmmmnmmmmmq,wnmﬂu

Tel 8316 1131 HP: 87302017 Fax 8318 7050
42, Sungel Kadut Ave, Singapore 720656 Tel ; 63268523
{ Emall Adress - woonmeng @singnet com.5g )
Co Reg No, 200603678M

GST Reg No. 20-06803678M

Estimate

To : AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd

TP Claim

Date : 18 July 2018

Motor Claims Dept
Dear Sirs : Fax . 68804838
RE : ESTIMATE COST FOR MITSUBISHI FV51 - XE314J
ACCIDENT INVOLVING XE314J AND SHD360U ON 25.05.2018
ITEMS DESCRIPTION ary PRICE
4
1 Rearside ladder, Tt / 1< pc $ 400.00
J i‘ll 5
; u"'J‘ 5 400.00
—
Labour Charge & Misc
To remove, replace & install damaged } $ ?ﬂé <y
parts. } Swv
¥
To putty & spray painting. $ 350400 250
Total %n{’ § _ 1,100.00
My vl wly
All prices quatad are subjected lo 7% GST. 3 [ﬂg’F Luw
SV
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m Woon Meng Motor Pte Ltd

Addrena 50 Bukl Baios Sires 73 80100 Midwes Bulkling, Smgepars 859578
Tel +ASEIMAT131 / «B5EI10 1181 FAN «ESS11ATOSD
m" ms Worshoo 42 Sunges Kadut Ave Smgepor T29006 Ter «+8580828533
Emad woonmengifwngre com sgl
Co Amg Mo 20080067T8M GST Feg No. 20-08038T8M

AXA Insurance Singapore Ple Lid 11 Mar 2018
8 Shenton Way # 27 -01

#27-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 058811

Attn:  Motor Claim Depl.
Deaar Sirs
IR F -

RE : ACCIDENT INVOLVING XE314J & SHD360U
ALONG PIONEER ROAD TURNING TOWARDS TUAS AVE 12 ON 25.05.18

Wi have been given the full authority to act on behalf of Singapore Haulage Services Pte Ltd,
registered owner of motor vehicle no: XE314J, which was involved
and damaged in the above accident

We wera told that the sald accident was caused solely due to the negligence
of your insured driver Tharefore, we are compelled 1o claim against you
for the losses incurred as follows -

1) Cost of repairs $ 69550
2) Loss of use for 4days @250.00perday. S 1,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT - 5 169550

We have told our client that this matter is strictly on a DIRECT SETTLEMENT
basis. If you do not dispute liability, please arrange to let us have your payment

for the sum of S/D : ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY FIVE AND CENTS
FIFTY ONLY in full and final settlement for our client's claim

We enclose herawith the GIA report, Surveyor's report and the invaices for your
attention

'@ look forward to your early favourable reply

YO
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Print Received Message

This mail 18 associated with

*XE314J (C0473990)
[SHD360U]
TP

SINGPAORE HAULAGE SERVICES PTE LTD
May 25 2018 7:00AM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
Woon Meng Motar Ple Lid

From AXA Insurance Pte Ltd [HQ) [AXA_SG). sent on 22/03/2019 14:56 PM.
To LKK_HQ
Subject  Alert - Adj Mandate Approved ($$1295.00) - XE314J - Claim Handler: Stacey Ng

Approved:1295.00.
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Jn! Irene (LI(KAutn!

From: Joy Irene (LKKAUtD)

Sent: Tuesday, 12 February 2019 3:53 PM

To: ‘claims@transcab.comsg’

Ce ‘carrisalee@ava-ins.com’; ‘icewang@ava-ins.com’; ‘ireneng@ava-ins.com’;
foonghon@ava-ins.com’; Admin A

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 360U B XE 314) ALONG TUAS AVE ON 25/05/2018

Transcab Taxi

Singapore

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/AXA18012032/R1ja3
YOUR REF : P1680520 (SHD 360U)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 360U & XE 314] ALONG TUAS AVE ON 25/05/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by
your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s WOON MENG MOTOR PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of XE
314) against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident reports, your taxi had hit stationary Third Party vehicle. We will therefore proceed
to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

We also wish to advise that there is an excess of $55,000.00 attached with Third Party Claims. Please be
informed that you shall be liable for the excess following any settlement of the third party claim.

AXA shall keep you informed of the third party claim settlement and thereafter kindly let AXA have the
excess payment in your cheque payable to "AXA Insurance Pte Ltd”. Please indicate your vehicle
registration number and the date of accident on the back of the cheque.

Notwithstanding the excess being applied and/or received by AXA for the above subject matter, AXA
expressly reserves all their rights under the policy to refund the excess payment in the event that there
arises any known palicy breach and or exclusion material to coverage.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take
conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us
within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and
acknowledged by AXA.



Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following H not provided
at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to
keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior
knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons
in connection with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg /
joyirene@lkkauto.com or deliver it by hand to our Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorized driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact our Claims Service Team at 1800-880 4888 at
our operating hours 9:00am to 5:30pm (press 1 for Gl and option 3 for claims) or cst@axa.com.sg /
joyirene@|kkauto.com. Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
effectively.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Joy Irene | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@Ikkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.It may contain confidential and/or
privileged information.If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this emall in error) please
notify the sender immediately and destroy this emall. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution
of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.



LETTER OF AUTHORITY
To: a¥A WMsuyawnee 'Ii.wf]apﬁl’k' Pee Lid

ACCIDENT INVOLVING ~ YEDIUT ¥ SHD 30U

ON )ﬁ{ﬁéﬂg ALONG Piovéer Roqol m\rmmj fomacas Tuew Ave \2
D€ g
| Svgppole vaulage Gerven NRIC 14 1801364 H

Of

Owner of Motor Registration No: ’Z‘/%f {éjq_:ln hereby

Authorise M/S WOON MENG MOTOR PTE LTD as my agent

and representative to correspond in, negotiate and settle, on my
behalf, my claim against the parties involved in the above-mentioned
accident. In the event of final settlement, we agreed that payment be

make pavable to M/S WOON MENG MOTOR PTE LTD.

Date & signature




LETTER TY N,
To: AYA Wsyyawce Q‘.W]ﬂ?ﬂfﬁ' Pre 244

ACCIDENT INVOLVING ~ YEUT ¥ SHD3COV

ON 2A[th/i18  ALONG Piovéer Road Turving fowards Tuau Ave \2
DA€ dicd
I Swppore vaulage Sediies NRIC 14 7801354

Of

Owner of Motor Registration No: Zf&/ %j do hereby

Authorise M/S WOON MENG MOTOR PTE LTD as my agent

and representative to correspond in, negotiate and settle, on my
behalf, my claim against the parties involved in the above-mentioned
accident. In the event of final settlement, we agreed that payment be

make payable to M/S WOON MENG MOTOR PTE LTD.

Date & signature

TAN HUAT HENG
S73018078
X

1




AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Wehice No: | SHD as0L {insd weh)
. XE 314J {TP vah) Madel: MITSUBISHI FUSD
[ Date of Accident/ Time: 25/05/2018
Eepair Extimate % 1
Einal Repal Cost. OS] 5  BO5.50
Loss of Lise ;¢ 400.00 days al 5 pe day
Rental [If anyl £ days af 5 per day
LTA / GIA Search Fee 5
Othes 5
5
Final Settlement Sum 15 | 1,085.50

Payee Name - WOON MENG MOTOR PTE LTD

I8 Third Party Workshop GIA Registered?  [X]| YES | | NO  [Kindly indicate below)

A) For Mon GlA Regivtered Workshop: Agreed Liabdlity %l

B} For GIA Registered Workshop: BOLA Applicable: s No  BOLA Scenarlo No EL
BOLA Lisbility: _ |ow (%1 agsessed Labiling (- [W0
* Agigssed Lobliry to be filled cndy for chain cofislans and for cases where BOLA gocs nol Sppiy

Remarks l

NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
THIS SETTLEMENT 15 ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON ANA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3 AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW,

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be whmitted with this settiement canfirmantian. In the evenr, rental
agresment | invalces are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim
per the NIMA rales

We/l confirmed that this 1s a Tull end final sattiement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and ther
policyholderfauthorised driver ftortfeasor) for any and all losses [past/present/future) arising from this acoident

s Signatu Witnass / Workshi stamp [if applicable)
Hame of Reprpsentative Mame of -y
g Y O

wie

a ol AXA's surveyor/representative
of AXA's surveyor /Representative.

Date: %4\ _{t“q

~J

AXA Ingurance Poe Ltd [Company Reg, Moo 199%3512M]
& Shenten Wiry #3401 A%A Towser ngapant Jo2811
ARA C st Contre 801-21772

- A A



50 Bubll Baiok Street 73 #01-08 Midview Building, Singapors 859878

m Woon Meng Motor Pte Ltd

Tal «8583181131 / +E5B3181151 FAX «6563187050

WIII]H H.EHE Workshon 42, Sunges Kaout Ave Singapore 29666 Tel +6553828320
Email woonmmngisngral com ag)
Co Aeg No. 200803878M GST Reg No 20-08036TEM

TAX INVOICE NO: WM2019/C04246/mar/TP
Date : 11 Mar 2018

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Lid

B Shenton Way # 27 - 01

#27- 01 AXA Tower
Singapore 068811

Aftn  Motor Claims Department

Dear Sirs
RE : REPAIR COST FOR MITSUBISHI FV51 - XE314J
C NVOLVING X 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION ERICE
1 Lump sum repair cost -] 450,00
s T
ADDGST7% § 45.50
TOTAL AMOUNT S8 § 695.50

S/D : Six Hundred Ninety Five And Cents Fifty Only

This is a computer-generated document No signature is required
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...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Direct Settiemenl

CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING -

Case  |Nouhed  |Est Submitted  |Ad) Assigned  |AGiRet  |Ad) Supmited | lns Auth'ed Status
N 02 Jul 2018 Pending for Survey
g |79 Jun 2018 | e $$650.00 | 5$650.00 | i
o e Ad) g | | e | | e AR Cancel Case |

Reference

'CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS - [Created by insurer]
{ Insured: | TRANS-CAB SERVICES FTE LTD, Co. Reg. o, Z0030387BK, Email: CLAIMS@TRANSCAR.COM.5G

|Siain SINGPAORE HAULAGE SERVICES PTE LTD, Co Reg. No.: 197802358H

|l.‘.|.mmlrn'.
|Vehicle Reg . [ 25/05/2018 07:00 - :59
[Mo.: XE314) Date of Loss: |[#0 Months and § Days From LTA Reg Date (Man ¥r)]

|Claim Type! | TP / CO473990 Policy/Caver |4y cansan (Third Party Only)

Note No.:

1 O — .

Balicy Mo. la. L v
SHDIBOU {Claimant): | B-VD009451-MyA-ROD3

Excess: | 5£5,000.00
Woaon Meng Motor Pte Lid {Bukit Batok) 50 Bulot Barok Street 23, #01-06 Midview Building, 659578 Bukit Batok - Tel: 6316
1131

AXA Insurance Pte Lid (HQ) - Tel: 6338 7288 .., [Handled by Stacey Mg - GBED 4351 ]

QBE Insurance [Singapore) Pte Lid (HQ) - Tel: 52246833
| LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 . [Handied by MOMD RASUL] .. [Final Rpt due 11/07/2018]

LIM HIE TIAN (47 / Male) , NRIC: ST170289H. Tel: « 8583546223 Email:

'ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED View Al | mm,ﬂ_”

'+ AXA_SG (22/03/2015); Alert - Ad] Mandate Approved ($$1295.00) - XE314] - Claim Handler: Stacey Ng |
le ANA_SG (02/07/2018): New TP Assignment - CO473990/P1680520

| ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS= View All | Search Tasks | Creste New Task | Complete |
Completed On  Crested On  Done?

https:/singapore.merimen.comv/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=dsp_... 16/7/2019
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Claim Documents

*XE314) (CO473990)
[SHD3B80U]
TP
SINGPAORE HAULAGE SERVICES PTE LTD
May 25 2018 7:00AM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
Woon Mang Motor Pte Ltd
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1 |20/06/18 16:50 | EMAIL FROM WORKSHOP © | Loadror

2 25/06/18 16:50 | SHD360U INSD GIA REPORT Laad POF

3 2906/18 16:50 _!HI‘J TP GIA REPORT Load POF

4 02/07/18 09:25 | E-Mied GIA report Load FOF
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5 16/07/1912:21 | WORKSHOP INVOICE B Load POF

L] 6079 1302 AUTHORISATION TD ACT FORM Load POF
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https:/singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cim?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_doc... 16/7/2019
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o | Amlabel/Aeorder | LKK Auts Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)  Thumbnall | Print|
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Adjuster Report Page 1 of 4

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd coresno 1sssoriser)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408833
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@Ikkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/AXA18012032/R1JA3Q2

Date: 18072018
REFEREN
Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Lid Policy No: P1680520
ﬁ::"_"“‘“' Vehicls 41140 Insured Vehicle No : SHD3BOU
Date of Loss: 25052018 MNalure of Claim: ™ Claim No: CO473980
DESCRIFTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: XE314)
Make & Model: MITSUBISHI FUSD, 12.0 D FV51SS3VDEA (M)  Engine No: OMASTLA4STET2C0284150
Reg. Dale: 20/01/2015 (Man. Year: 2014) Chassie No: FV515SA10035
Colour: Blue Cdometer: 0 km
Engine Capacity: 11867 cc
Markel Valua/Mew Car NI/A
Price:
Sum Insured (S§): Market Valua/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake [Serviceable) Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: Mo Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 205/80 R22 5 Rear Tyre Size 29580 R225 (D)
Front Left Side Hankook 8 mm Rear Laft Sida: Hankook B/B mm
Front Right Side Hankook 8 mm Rear Right Side: Hankook B8/8 mm
The above values represant the remaining fyee treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS - Repairer's  Adjuster's  Difference  Diff %
Paris 400.00 300.00 100.00 25.00
Miscellaneous llems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour T00.00 500.00 200.00 28.57
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S§) 1,100.00 B00.00 300.00 ar.2r
Approved Total (Overridden) [S5) 650.00
(S%) 1.100.00 650.00 450.00 40,81
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S%) 77.00 45.50 31.50 40.91
Nett Amount (S§) 1,177.00 695.50 481.50 40.91
+ Loss of Use (4.0 x 55100.00/day) (S5) 400.00
Natt Liability (S$) 1,095.50
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 02/07/2018
Date Inspected: DR07/2018 Inspected At Woon Meng Motor Ple Lid (Bukit Batok)

50 Bukil Batok Stresl 23., #01-08 Midview
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Building
Singapore 859578
Estimated Period of Repair: 3.0 days
Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: Joy lrene Bascao

WOTE This report reprasents our findings af the ime and place of ingpection stated hemwin. Such ingpechion has been carmied ouf fa the best of owr
knowledge and abilly but any other Gabllity under any other circumstances o hereby oxprossly axcluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS B

Reference

Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 15 Jul 2019)

Parts: NIA MITSUBISHI FUSO 12.0 D FV51SS3VDEA (M) (Model not available in dalabase)

Labour: Repairers (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Linsubmitted, no print-code for XE314J)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page
numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *

Recommended Parts

No. Qty PartNo. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount
1 1 “REAR SIDE LADDER (CONSISTENT]) Bent 400.00F *400.00 FL
FeFranchse part L=Laiiambisc
Sub Total (S§) 400.00 400.00
= List ltem Discount on L Items 0.00/25.00% (S8) 0.00 100.00
Total Parts (S$) 400.00 300.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out. |

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_... 16/7/2019



Adjuster Report

Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

Theare are no new miscellansous llema selected.

Recommended Labour

Page 4 of 4

Ne Particulars Lab.Type Repairar's Amount
Labour items
1 TO REMOVE REPLACE & INSTALL DAMAGED PARTS New 350.00 250,00
2 TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING New 350.00 250.00

Gross Labour Cost (S§) 700.00 500.00

Report was unsubmitied during this print-out,
< END OF ESTIMATES >

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen_... 16/7/2019



